

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1618

Sponsor: SENATOR AUMENT

Printer's No. 2569

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 24, by striking out "of the

2 agencies" and inserting

3 in the administration

4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 24, by inserting after "government"

5 agencies

6 Amend Bill, page 2, line 3, by striking out "State agencies"

7 and inserting

8 the administration of State government

9 Amend Bill, page 4, line 7, by striking out "a Federal, State

10 or" and inserting

11 the Federal Government, an executive agency or a

12 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 10 and 11, by striking out "and the

13 Executive Department"

14 Amend Bill, page 4, line 20, by striking out "employees" and

15 inserting

16 employees

17 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30; page 5, lines 1 and 2; by

18 striking out ", the" in line 30 on page 4, all of line 1 and

19 "Speaker of the House of Representatives" in line 2 on page 5

20 Amend Bill, page 5, line 3, by inserting after "the"

21 operation or

22 Amend Bill, page 5, line 4, by striking out ", operation and

23 contracting in" and inserting

1        or contracts entered into by

2        Amend Bill, page 5, line 7, by striking out "insure" and  
3 inserting

4        ensure

5        Amend Bill, page 5, line 20, by striking out "criminal,"

6        Amend Bill, page 5, line 21, by inserting after  
7 "investigations"

8        of a program or operation of an executive agency

9        Amend Bill, page 5, line 30, by inserting after "acts"

10       discovered during the course of an investigation into an  
11 executive agency

12       Amend Bill, page 6, line 4, by striking out "a" and inserting  
13 an executive agency

14       Amend Bill, page 6, line 14, by inserting after "agencies"

15       that are consistent with the powers and duties contained  
16 under this article

17       Amend Bill, page 6, lines 20 through 22, by striking out all  
18 of lines 20 and 21 and "(13)" in line 22 and inserting

19       (12)

20       Amend Bill, page 6, line 26, by striking out "(14)" and  
21 inserting

22       (13)

23       Amend Bill, page 7, line 1, by inserting after "days "

24       respond to the request and

25       Amend Bill, page 7, line 7, by striking out the comma after  
26 "agency" and inserting

27       and

28       Amend Bill, page 7, lines 7 through 9, by striking out ", the  
29 President pro" in line 7, all of line 8 and "Representatives" in  
30 line 9

31       Amend Bill, page 7, line 11, by striking out "THE" and

1 inserting

2 In accordance with the powers under section 503-A(a) and  
3 duties under section 503-A(c), the

4 Amend Bill, page 7, line 12, by striking out the period after  
5 "EXAMINATION" and inserting

6 to a person under the State Inspector General's jurisdiction  
7 or to an individual or a person receiving services from or  
8 through an executive agency.

9 Amend Bill, page 8, by inserting between lines 28 and 29

10 Section 508-A. Report to General Assembly.

11 By December 31 of each year, the State Inspector General  
12 shall issue an annual report to the Senate and the House of  
13 Representatives. The annual report shall include, at a minimum,  
14 the following:

15 (1) Information relating to investigations undertaken by  
16 the office, including the number of cases investigated,  
17 categorized by type, with a specific section detailing  
18 investigations conducted within the Department of Human  
19 Services.

20 (2) An accounting of taxpayer money that was recovered  
21 as a result of the work of the office.

22 (3) The monetary value that resulted from fraud  
23 prevention activities as a result of the work of the office.

24 (4) Summaries of performance of each bureau within the  
25 office.

26 (5) Specific recommendations concerning the improvement  
27 of any State program to further reduce waste, fraud and  
28 abuse.